
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029594-2022 

Tender

M Shed- Early Years Learning Facility

Bristol City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029594
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0376ba  
Published 20 October 2022, 1:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

V4S/Bloom Procurement Services, Point 5, New Eden House, Fletcher Road

Gateshead,

NE8 2ET

Contact

V4S Oliver Chappell-Hobbs

Email

oliver.chappell-hobbs@bristol.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029594-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029594-2022
mailto:oliver.chappell-hobbs@bristol.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=dc50de5e-6f50-ed11-811a-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=dc50de5e-6f50-ed11-811a-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=dc50de5e-6f50-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=dc50de5e-6f50-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=dc50de5e-6f50-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=dc50de5e-6f50-ed11-811a-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

M Shed- Early Years Learning Facility

Reference number

DN638336

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71220000 - Architectural design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bristol City Council’s Culture and Creative Industries Service (C&CI)wishes to appoint a
contractor to design, project manage, fabricate, manufacture, install and handover an
Early Years Facility (EYF) for young children aged 0-7 years at M Shed Museum,
Wapping Wharf Road, Bristol.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79930000 - Specialty design services

71242000 - Project and design preparation, estimation of costs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

UKK11 - Bristol, City of



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The EYF is the centrepiece of our vision to create a modern, relevant 21st century
museum that appeals to young children and families. The facility will be the cornerstone of
a refreshed offer for young children at M Shed that aims to deliver Bristol City Council’s
One City Plan ‘Children and Young People’ priority.

We are seeking a contractor with a real understanding of the nature and importance of
active learning and learning-through-play for young children. Play is essential for
children’s development and is how children make sense of, and consolidate, their
understandings about the world they live in. This includes both child-led play and
collaborative play with other children and adults.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

31 March 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029338

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 November 2022

Local time

12:30pm

/Notice/029338-2022


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-25T03:12:14+0000
	TCPDF




